LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Bill Fact Sheet — December 5, 2025
https://legilist.com
Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/110/hr/6835

HR 6835
GIVE Act of 2008

Congress: 110 (2007—-2009, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Taxation

Introduced: Sep 8, 2008

Current Status. Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. (Sep 8, 2008)
Official Text: https://lwww.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/house-bill/6835

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Hall, John J. [D-NY-19]
Party: Democratic + State: NY ¢ Chamber: House

Cosponsors (4 total)

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined
Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D-TN Sep 18, 2008
Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D AR Sep 24, 2008
Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18] D - NY Sep 25, 2008
Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D -MA Sep 29, 2008
Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Sep 8, 2008

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Taxation


https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/110/hr/6835
https://www.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/house-bill/6835
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001039
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001068
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000573
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000480
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000339

Related Bills

Bill

110 HR
6854

110S
3421

110 S
3429

110 HR
6368

110 HR
6283

110 S
3032

110S
1220

110 HR
2020

Relationship
Related bill

Related bill

Identical bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Last Action
Sep 10, 2008: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Aug 1, 2008: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Aug 1, 2008: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Jun 25, 2008: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Jun 17, 2008: Referred to the Committee on Ways and Means, and in addition to the Committee on Oversight
and Government Reform, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for
consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.

May 19, 2008: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Apr 25, 2007: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Apr 24, 2007: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Summary (as of Sep 8, 2008)

Giving Incentives to Volunteers Everywhere Act of 2008 or the GIVE Act of 2008 - Amends the Internal Revenue Code to:
(1) increase the standard mileage rate for use of a passenger automobile for charitable purposes to 70% of the current

rate for business usage; and (2) exclude from the gross income of charitable volunteers reimbursements paid to them for
the use of a passenger automobile for the benefit of a charitable organization.

Actions Timeline

e Sep 8, 2008: Introduced in House
e Sep 8, 2008: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com/bill/110/hr/6854
https://legilist.com/bill/110/hr/6854
https://legilist.com/bill/110/s/3421
https://legilist.com/bill/110/s/3421
https://legilist.com/bill/110/s/3429
https://legilist.com/bill/110/s/3429
https://legilist.com/bill/110/hr/6368
https://legilist.com/bill/110/hr/6368
https://legilist.com/bill/110/hr/6283
https://legilist.com/bill/110/hr/6283
https://legilist.com/bill/110/s/3032
https://legilist.com/bill/110/s/3032
https://legilist.com/bill/110/s/1220
https://legilist.com/bill/110/s/1220
https://legilist.com/bill/110/hr/2020
https://legilist.com/bill/110/hr/2020
https://legilist.com

