

HR 6835

GIVE Act of 2008

Congress: 110 (2007–2009, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Taxation

Introduced: Sep 8, 2008

Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. (Sep 8, 2008)

Official Text: <https://www.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/house-bill/6835>

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Hall, John J. [D-NY-19]

Party: Democratic • **State:** NY • **Chamber:** House

Cosponsors (4 total)

Cosponsor	Party / State	Role	Date Joined
Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9]	D · TN		Sep 18, 2008
Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4]	D · AR		Sep 24, 2008
Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18]	D · NY		Sep 25, 2008
Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4]	D · MA		Sep 29, 2008

Committee Activity

Committee	Chamber	Activity	Date
Ways and Means Committee	House	Referred To	Sep 8, 2008

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Taxation

Related Bills

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
110 HR 6854	Related bill	Sep 10, 2008: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
110 S 3421	Related bill	Aug 1, 2008: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
110 S 3429	Identical bill	Aug 1, 2008: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
110 HR 6368	Related bill	Jun 25, 2008: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
110 HR 6283	Related bill	Jun 17, 2008: Referred to the Committee on Ways and Means, and in addition to the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
110 S 3032	Related bill	May 19, 2008: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
110 S 1220	Related bill	Apr 25, 2007: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
110 HR 2020	Related bill	Apr 24, 2007: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Summary (as of Sep 8, 2008)

Giving Incentives to Volunteers Everywhere Act of 2008 or the GIVE Act of 2008 - Amends the Internal Revenue Code to: (1) increase the standard mileage rate for use of a passenger automobile for charitable purposes to 70% of the current rate for business usage; and (2) exclude from the gross income of charitable volunteers reimbursements paid to them for the use of a passenger automobile for the benefit of a charitable organization.

Actions Timeline

- **Sep 8, 2008:** Introduced in House
- **Sep 8, 2008:** Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.